
 Schedule of Fees – Academic Year 2023-2024
Registration Fee  

£50.00 Nursery   

£100.00 Reception – Year 13  

£150.00 for non-EU residents requiring a Tier 4 Student Visa 

General Deposit  

A general deposit is required to secure a place for your child at Sherfield School; this is refunded on your child leaving 

providing your account with the school is clear.  Deposit amounts are as follows:   

£400 Nursery – Year 13 Day Pupils  

£2,500 Boarders   

Annual Fees 

Please note there will be no advance discount for the 2023-2024 school year. 

Early Years (Nursery & Pre-Reception) Daily Rate 

Early years – 8.30-3.30* £66.00-£67.00 

Early years – 7.30-6.00* £79.00-£80.00 

Additional ad hoc sessions available from £10.50 - £12.00 depending upon age 

Day Pupils 

School Year Age Core Hours Fees per term Fees per academic 

year 

Reception 4-5 8.25am-3.15pm £4,035 £12,105 

Year 1 – Year 2 5-7 8.25am-3.15pm £4,250 £12,750 

Year 3 7-8 8.25am-4.15pm £5,430 £16,290 

Year 4 – Year 6 8-11 8.25am-4.15pm £5,795 £17,385 

Year 7 – Year 8 11-13 8.25am-4.15pm £6,025 £18,075 

Year 9 – Year 13 13+ 8.25am-4.15pm £6,725 £20,175 

Boarding Pupils 

School Year  Age Fees per term Fees per academic 

year 

Full Boarding & Tuition 

Year 4 – Year 6 9-11 £8,705 £26,115 

Year 7 – Year 8 11-13 £9,870 £29,610 

Year 9 – Year 13 13+ £11,990 £35,970 

Pre-Sessional 15+ £11,990 £35,970 

Weekly Boarding (Sunday – Friday) 

Year 4 – Year 6 9-11 £7,460 £22,380 

Year 7 – Year 8 11-13 £8,465 £25,395 

Year 9 – Year 13 13+ £10,275 £30,825 

School Year  Age Fee per night 

Flexi Boarding Year 4 – Year 13 9+ £66 n/a 

Day Boarding (up to 9pm) Year 4 – Year 13 9+ £33 n/a 

Other Fees not included in Tuition Fees Cost 

Daily Breakfast (Reception to Year 13) from £4.20 

Daily Afterschool Tea (Reception to Year 13) from £2.20 

After 4.15pm Club (Reception to Year 2) per hour £5.00 

We also offer Music Tuition Lessons and ask that you contact the school directly for details of costs. 



Transport Pick Up Point Cost per term 

Zone 1 <5 miles £495 

Zone 2 5–10.9 miles £550 

Zone 3 >11 miles £620 

Methods of Payment 

1. Termly – Fees must be paid in advance of the first day of term or late payment charges will apply.  Fees may be paid

by cheque, debit or credit card via our website, or bank transfer.

2. Monthly – Parents have the option to spread the costs of fees over 9 months if a standing order is set up. Please

contact the Finance Office for more information.

Notes on the Fees: 

Full, Day and Flexi Boarding  

International students requiring a visa are required to pay fees upfront as part of their visa application. There are 

additional charges for dry cleaning, trips, music tuition, exam costs, transport and EAL lessons.   Pupils aged 9 and over 
may be full, day or flexi boarders.

Flexi Boarding is available 7 nights a week and includes supper, prep supervision (week nights only), on site activities 

and breakfast.  Flexi Boarding is subject to availability.   

Day Boarding pupils may stay on at school until 9pm including supper, prep supervision and activities. Day Boarding is 
available Monday to Friday, subject to availability.  

School Hours  

Early Years (Baby, Nursery and Pre-Reception) are open 7.30am – 6.00pm.  We close for Bank Holidays, staff inset days, 

one week at Christmas, one week at Easter and two weeks prior to the start of the autumn term.  

Reception – Year 2 – Core hours 8.25am -3.15pm. Breakfast can be booked from 7.30am and after 4.15pm, tea club runs 

from 4.15pm – 6.00pm. There is also a range of after school activities between 3.15pm – 4.15pm for which there is a 

charge if run by an external coach.   

Year 3 –Year 13 – Core term time hours are 8.25am-4.15pm. Breakfast can be booked from 7.30am and after school club 

runs from 4.15pm - 5.45pm.   

Additional Funding  

Childcare Vouchers and Tax free childcare: The school is set up to take childcare vouchers (CCV) and the Government’s 

tax free childcare scheme. Full details of the appropriate childcare scheme for you can be found on the Government 

website, please contact the finance department if you need any further assistance. CCV can only be used for fees for the 

early year’s children but can be used for before and after school care and flexi boarding up until the age of 16.  

Dining  

Breakfast Club is open from 7.30am - 8.25am and may be booked in advance, or taken ad hoc and billed in arrears. 

Please note breakfast is served until 8.00am with the remainder of the period made up of the care element.  

Lunch and snacks (Reception to Year 13) are included in the fees. Pupils are required to eat the meals and snacks at 

school which are prepared and cooked daily on site. Special diets can be catered for. Snacks include a drink and piece of 

fruit at break time and drink and biscuit at 4.15pm.   

Tea: A more substantial tea is served at 4.15pm, prior to the after school clubs, which may be ordered in advance (see 

charges schedule).  

After School Clubs and Activities  

After School Club (Year Reception – Year 2) is available from 3.15pm-6.00pm and must be booked termly in advance  

(see charges schedule). A range of after school clubs are run between 3.15pm - 4.15pm as well as a light tea served after 

4.15pm (see charges schedule). Pupils can also choose from activities such as tennis, ballet, judo which are run by outside 

staff and are charged for separately. All chargeable clubs must be paid for at the time of booking.  

After School Clubs (Year 3 – Year 13) are available from 4.15pm-5.45pm each day. Pupils can choose from a wide range 

of activities and there is no additional charge for clubs run by school staff. Clubs run by outside staff are charged and 

must be paid for at the time of booking.  

Exam Fees and Work Experience  

Exam entry fees and work experience costs are charged. 

Nursery Rates 

*Our daily rates in nursery are based on a minimum three days’ attendance to qualify for these rates, other sessional rates 
are available when booking in advance for the term.  Ad hoc sessions must be booked in advance and can only be used 
when applied adjoining to the booked daily session.

School Transport  
We operate several bus routes (subject to numbers) to and from Sherfield each day, coming in from areas such as Fleet, 
Camberley, Mortimer, Shinfield and Basingstoke. Please note that the cost of transport is billed termly in advance and no 
refunds can be made for any journeys not taken. For further information or if interested in using the bus service please 
contact reception.   




